Illinois law.

Section 1900.630  Supplementary Competitive Selection

a)	If, at any time after the initial competitive selection for issuance of master sports wagering licenses pursuant to Section 25-45 of the Act, there are fewer than three active master sports wagering licenses, the Administrator may commence a supplementary competitive selection.

b)	To commence a supplementary competitive selection, the Administrator shall post public notice on the Board website.

c)	The application period shall last for 120 days after the notice is posted.
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d)	The supplementary competitive selection shall otherwise comply with all other provisions of Section 1900.620.
